

**Title Appeal No. 05 of 2019(Reg. No. 05 of 2019)**

**Order no.15**  
**02.09.2022**

Both the parties filed their respective haziras.

The Ld. advocate for the respondents is found absent on repeated calls.

The application U/O 22 Rule 4 of CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

It appears that the instant application has been filed praying for substitution of the name of deceased respondent no.1 Gangadhar Mahato and the legal heirs have been arrayed in the petition and such death is stated to be taken place on 16.06.2021 and the instant application has been filed on 13.08.2021 is within time and supported by an affidavit. So, the petition is allowed.

Amended the cause title of the memo of appeal.

The appellants are directed to serve the summons upon the substituted respondents.

To **28.11.2022** for SR and appearance.

Urgent requisites at once.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

District Judge, Purulia

District Judge, Purulia.  
( J.O. Code.WB01136)

