

Title Appeal No. 05 of 2019

Order No. 18

Dt. 16.05.2023

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of the respondent no. 1A to 1C.

No step is taken by the parties. No SR has been received.

Considering the resolution taken by the Local Bar, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To **26.07.2023** for SR and appearance of respondent no. 1A to 1C.

District Judge, Purulia