

**Order No.33**

**24.09.2025.**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellants.

Both the sides file separate hazira through learned lawyer.

Appellants also file verified show cause petition.

Perused the show cause petition as well as case record. Considered. The cause shown by the appellant is sufficient and let it be accepted.

It appears from the case record the the respondent No. 1 C has already been appeared in this case on 10.04.2024.

Fix **18.12.2025** for hearing the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act, W.O if any, in the mean time.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587